With reference to the interview that you had with us, we have pleasure in offering you contract of employment in our
organization as Dy General Manager - Project Finance on the following terms and conditions with effect from 25
Aug, 2021

1. Salary:

Your basic salary will be Rs. 1,10,840.00 (Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand Eight Hundred And Forty only).

In addition to the above basic salary,  you will  be entitled to other allowances admissible to your cadre as per
Company's Rules framed from time-to-time, as per details given in the Annexure.

2. Increments:

Increments  will  not  be  automatic  but  will  be  dependent  on  (a)  the  financial  results  of  the  Company,  and  the